WAXING

Eyebrows
Lip

Chin

Lip & chin
Half leg

Full leg
Bikini
Brazilian
Hollywood
Forearm
Full arm
Underarm
Men’s chest
Men’s back
Male intimate

NMuirseckerr

hairandbeauty

beauty within

PRICE LIST

MASSAGE

1/2 hour Swedish, back

1 hour Swedish, full body

90 minute Swedish, full body
1/2 hour hot stone

1 hour hot stone

£12.00
£12.00
£12.00
£18.00
£20.00
£31.00
£13.00
£31.00
£31.00
£17.00
£23.00
£13.00
£24.00
£22.00
waxing £45.00

Hot wax can be used at no extra charge

FACIALS
1 hour holistic £49.00
1/2 hour holistic £36.00

Appointments cancelled with less than 24 hours notice will be charged at 50%.
All appointments of an hour or more will require a 50% deposit upon booking.

NAILS

File & paint
Manicure
Pedicure

Luxury manicure
Luxury pedicure

SHELLAC

Shellac manicure
Shellac pedicure
Shellac removal

*no charge if re-applied

EYES”

Eyebrow tint
Eyelash tint

Eyelash & eyebrow tint
Eyelash lift — includes eyebrow tint & tidy
*patch test required

£36.00
£50.00
£68.00
£38.00
£52.00

£20.00
£26.00
£36.00
£38.00
£44.00

£31.00
£43.00
£13.00*

£12.00
£20.00
£25.00
£45.00



