

## beauty within

## PRICE LIST

WAXING		MASSAGE	
Eyebrows	£12.00	1/2 hour Swedish, back	£36.00
Lip	£12.00	1 hour Swedish, full body	£50.00
Chin	£12.00	90 minute Swedish, full body	£68.00
Lip & chin	£18.00	1/2 hour hot stone	£38.00
Half leg	£20.00	1 hour hot stone	£52.00
Full leg	£31.00	NIAILC	
Bikini	£13.00	NAILS	
Brazilian	£31.00	File & paint	£20.00
Hollywood	£31.00	Manicure	£26.00
Forearm	£17.00	Pedicure	£36.00
Full arm	£23.00	Luxury manicure	£38.00
Underarm	£13.00	Luxury pedicure	£44.00
Men's chest	£24.00	CLIELLAC	
Men's back	£22.00	SHELLAC	
Male intimate waxing	£45.00	Shellac manicure	£31.00
Hot wax can be used at no extra charge		Shellac pedicure	£43.00
FACIALS		Shellac removal *no charge if re-applied	£13.00*
1 hour holistic	£49.00	no charge in to applied	
1/2 hour holistic	£36.00	EYES*	
		Eyebrow tint	£12.00
		Eyelash tint	£20.00
		Eyelash & eyebrow tint	£25.00
		Eyelash lift – includes eyebrow tint & tidy	£45.00
		*patch test required	

Appointments cancelled with less than 24 hours notice will be charged at 50%. All appointments of an hour or more will require a 50% deposit upon booking.